

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000025964 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

- いかくを、200月日、 - サス・1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	CT 14 PM I2: 01	To: From SCOL	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4003 Account Name : SCOTT A. ELK, P.A. Account Number : I19980000040 Phone : (561)368-8800 Fax Number : (561)394-3699	60:21 Nd 71 1.10.66	
7 1 7 7 1 . 7 1 .au	100 66	TALL	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	- 47th 10/14	

Ocean Ridge Development Company LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$160.00

 $\overline{\Sigma}$

0

SAE

H99000025964 0

OCT-14-1999 11:41

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OCEAN RIDGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC

The undersigned, for purposes of forming a limited liability company in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby state the following:

- 1. <u>NAME</u>. The name of the limited liability company shall be Ocean Ridge Development Company LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>DURATION</u>. The period of the Company's duration is perpetual from the date of filing the Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State, unless sooner dissolved by the members, unless extended by its members, or as provided by statute.
- 3. <u>PURPOSE</u>. The purposed for which the Company has been formed is to engage in any lawful act, activity or business not contrary to and for which a limited liability company may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have and exercise all powers, rights and privileges conferred by the laws of Florida on limited liability companies, including but not limited to the performance of services, buying, leasing or otherwise acquiring and holding, using or enjoying and selling, leasing or otherwise disposing of any interest in any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, or whatever nature and wheresoever situated; and buying, selling and holding stocks, bonds, or any other security of any issuer as the Company may, at any time and from time to time, deem advisable.
- 4. <u>OFFICE</u>. The mailing address and street address, in the State of Florida where the principal office of the Company is to be located, is:

610 North Ocean Boulevard Delray Beach, FL 33483

 <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>. The name and address of Company's registered agent, whose Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent is included with this Articles of Organization, is:

> Scott A. Elk, Esq. Elk, Bankier, Palmer & Christu Suite 200-E 4800 North Federal Highway Boca Raton, FL 33431

 <u>ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS</u>: The Company has two (2) or more members. Additional members may be admitted only on the terms that are unanimously agreed to by all members in the Operating Agreement. The initial members are:

> Frank E. McKinney, III Nilsa C. McKinney

SAE OCT-14-1999 11:41 H99000025964 0

- CONTINUITY. The remaining members of the Company will have the right to continue the 7. business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in this Company.
- MANAGEMENT. The business of the Company will be conducted under the exclusive 8. management and be limited to its members who will vote according to their proportionate interest in the Company and shall have exclusive authority to act for the Company in all matters. The names and addresses of the members are:

Frank E. McKinney, III 610 North Ocean Boulevard Delray Beach, FL 33483

Nilsa C. McKinney 610 North Ocean Boulevard Delray Beach, FL 33483

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

The undersigned, being all of the members of Ocean Ridge Development Company LLC, a limited $_{\bigcirc}$ liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby appoint Scott A. Elk Esq., a natural person who is a resident of this State, as registered agent upon whom any process, flotice or demand required or permitted by statute to be served upon the Company may be served.

His complete address is:

Scott A. Elk, Esq. Elk. Bankier, Palmer & Christu Suite 200-E 4800 North Federal Highway Boca Raton, FL 33431

ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory registered agent for Ocean Ridge Development Company LLC, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of registered agent, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent for the limited liability company.

SCOTT A. ELK, ESQ.

SA C. McKINNE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names to this Certificate of Formation on this /3 day of Dutser . 1999. (L.S.) FRANK E. Ш

H99000025964 0

561 368 8800 P.03/06

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

50 :ZI IJ

561 368 8800 P.04/06

OCT-14-1999 11:42 SAE H99000025964 0 STATE OF Haide) COUNTY OF Falm Brade)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared FRANK E. McKINNEY, III,

[] 신

personally known to me, or
has produced ______

and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 1990 day of October ______, 1999.

My Commission Expires: My Commission No. is:

STATE OF Horida) COUNTY OF Palmy Bank) ss:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared NILSA C. McKINNEY,



personally known to me, or has produced _____

_____ as identification

(Signature)

He Har

M. Jennifer Van Haitsma

SONCED THRU TRUY FAIN INITIANCE, INC.

SION # CCS(7471 EXPINES STRUG 2 Name)

as identification

(Signature)

M. John Haitsma Arith M. John Haitsma December 12, 1998 Bonding Trey was insorrance, and Bonding Trey was insorrance and B

> <u>:</u> 21 21

and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

witness my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 1344 day

My Commission Expires: My Commission No. is: sze\corp\oceanrdg\artssong_llc

H99000025964 0

OCT-14-1999 11:42 H99000025964 0

561 368 8800 P.05/06

The undersigned members or authorized representative of a member of Ocean Ridge Development Company LLC deposes and says:

1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members.

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is _____

3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is

4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is

5) the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is

FURTHER, AFFIANTS SAYETH, NAUGHT.

SAE

FRANK E. McKINNE SAC. McKINNEY ភ

STATE OF Fluch) COUNTY OF Ala Sul)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared FRANK E. McKINNEY, III,

 personally known to me, or

has produced _________as identification

and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this $\cancel{322}$ day of October, 1999.

(Signature) ennifet Van Halforne

December 12, 1999 BONDED THRU TROY FARM INSURANCE, INC.

STUPESITATI EXPIRES

My Commission Expires: My Commission No. is:

H99000025964 0

DCT-14-1999 11:42 SAE H99000025964 0

STATE OF Havida) COUNTY OF PULLI BELLEN) ss:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared NILSA C. McKINNEY,

j personally known to me, or
 j has produced _______as identification

and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 1990 day of October, 1999.

My Commission Expires: My Commission No. is:

sac\corp\occarrdg\affidavi

(Reinstein Manuel-(Signature) = (Reinstein Manuel-My COMMISSION # CCENTATI EXPIRES December 12, 1969 BONDED THRU TROY FAIL NEURANCE, NC. 7

H99000025964 0